<u>Appendix L – Library Card Registration Form, Applicable Waivers and Indemnification Forms</u>

Altoona Public Library's Waiver and Indemnification form

□ I understand that use of any library's item on my (my minor's) account by anyone other than myself remains my responsibility. It is my responsibility to protect library items against damage, loss or theft and I agree to pay all costs associated with damage to or loss or theft of the items while they are checked out on my (my minor's) account. I (we) will use library items in a safe and proper manner in accord with their intended use.
□ I am aware that Altoona Public Library and the City of Altoona claim no expertise and make no representation concerning the fitness of any item for any particular use nor can they guarantee the security of data transmitted over the internet.
□ I do hereby for myself (my minor), and on behalf of our successors and assigns, in consideration of being permitted to use the library and borrow library items, agree to release, indemnify, hold harmless and waive any and all claims against the Altoona Public Library, the City of Altoona, and its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers for any and all liability, loss, claims, and demands, actions or causes of action for the death or injury to any persons and for any property damage suffered or incurred by any person which arises or may arise from or be occasioned in any way from the use of the Altoona Public Library facility and items that we use at or borrow from it.
□ I have read, understand and voluntarily signed this Waiver and Indemnification form.
Your Signature Date//
Your name (print)
If signing on behalf of a minor:
Minor's name (print)
Your relationship to minor Minor's DOB: